LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI20001452/GCF3R3

Date: 19/01/2022
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: g{;‘”ftga'p'”g Insurance (Singapore) o iy No: DMPCSN30315719044
Clal.mant Vehicle SLG1983C InSL.lred Vehicle SBT3335K
No: No:
Date of Loss:  21/01/2020 Nature of Claim: TP M SNM20D200443C02
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLG1983C
Make & Model: HONDA CIVIC, 1.6 VTI (A) Engine No: R16B21600446
Reg. Date: 23/09/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: MRHFC5650GT000319
Colour: Black Odometer: 52606 km
Engine Capacity: 1597 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/55 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/55 R16
Front Left Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Left Side: Hankook 6 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 8,838.00 2,461.92 6,376.08 7214
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 18,472.00 5,460.00 13,012.00 70.44
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 27,310.00 7,921.92 19,388.08 70.99
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,911.70 554.53 1,357.17 70.99
Nett Amount (S$) 29,221.70 8,476.45 20,745.25 70.99
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 24/01/2020
Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd - Alexandra (HQ)
Date Inspected: 31/01/2020 Inspected At: 281 Alexandra Pte Ltd, Level B2
Singapore 159938
Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days
Adjuster:  XING GUO QIANG Manager: CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and

ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 19 Jan 2022)

Parts: 143 HONDA CIVIC 1.6 VTI (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLG1983C)

Validity:
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty zirt Particulars

1 1 *REAR BUMPER

2 1 *REAR BUMPER SPOILER

3 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR - LH

4 1 *REAR BUMPER VENT GRILLE - LH

5 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BAR

6 1 *REAR BUMPER GUIDE - LH/RH

7 2 *REAR BUMPER BRACKET -LH/RH

8 1 *REAR BUMPER WIRING

9 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE

10 1 *REAR BUMPER TOW COVER

11 1 *REAR LID

12 1 *REAR LID WEATHER STRIP

13 1 *REAR LID LOGO

14 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM

15 1 *REAR LID I-VTEC EMBLEM

16 1 *REAR LID HINGE LH/RH

17 1 *TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH

18 1 *TAILIGHT OUTER LH/RH

19 1 *REAR END PANEL

20 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH

21 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR

22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN

23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING

24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT

25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER

26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO.
HOLDER

27 1 *SUNDRIES

28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT

29 1 *CAVITY WAX

30 1 *STONE CHIP

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Deformed
Deformed

Not Necessary
Scratched
Bent

O/S NotNecessary /N/S

Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Bent

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Buckled

Not Necessary
Missing

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

750.00F
105.00 F
45.00F
36.00F
375.00F
33.00F

15.00F
105.00 F
20.00F
20.00F
960.00 F
90.00F
60.00F
60.00F
60.00F
120.00F
510.00F
960.00 F
540.00F
60.00F
264.00F
2,250.00F
260.00F
200.00F
20.00F
20.00F

400.00Fs
180.00FS
140.00FS
180.00FS

8,838.00
0.00

8,838.00

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Amount

*750.00 FL
*105.00 FL
*-FL
*36.00 FL
*246.20 FL
*16.50 FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*15.00 FL
*720.00 FL
*-FL
*28.40 FL
*28.30FL
*31.20FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*540.00 FL
*-FL
*148.30 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*30.00FS
*100.00FS
*100.00FS
*100.00FS

2,994.90

532.98

2,461.92

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

10

11

12
13

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR PARKING AID. CHECK
FUNCTION AND RENEW ACCORDING TO DAMAGE

TO RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE REAR LID
RENEWAL

TO INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR LIDS CONVENIENCE LOCK
SYSTEM AND WIRE HARNESS FOR TAIL LIGHTS

TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER AND REAR LID. TO
REPAIR LHS REAR FENDER AND LHS TAIL LAMP PANEL. RE-
ORGANISE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL
PARTS REMOVED

TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, REAR LID, LHS REAR FENDER AND
LHS TAIL LAMP PANEL

TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK
TO CARRY OUT FIRST MEASUREMENT TEST ON CAR-O-LINER

TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHTS,
BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL
AUDIO EQUIPMENT

TO CUT OUT AND WELD REAR END PANELLING. TO REPAIR SPARE
WHEEL HOUSING AND LHS CHASSIS MEMBER

TO RESPRAY REAR END PANELLING, SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND
LHS CHASSIS MEMBER. TO CARRY OUT STONE CHIP TREATMENT
AND JOINT SEALANT WORKS

TO PLACE VEHICLE ON CAR-O-LINER
TO CARRY OUT WHEEL ALIGNMENT

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New

New
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
New

Repairer's

280.00

400.00

400.00
280.00

2,800.00

3,900.00

192.00
800.00
480.00

3,500.00

2,800.00

2,400.00
240.00

18,472.00

Amount

180.00

0.00

0.00
180.00

800.00

800.00

120.00
0.00
180.00

1,200.00

800.00

1,200.00
0.00

5,460.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



