LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI20001452/GCF3R3

19/01/2022 Date:

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Handling Insurer:

Policy No:

DMPCSN30315719044

Claimant Vehicle

Pte. Ltd.

Insured Vehicle

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

No:

Reg. Date:

SLG1983C

No:

SBT3335K

Date of Loss: 21/01/2020

Nature of Claim: TP Claim No:

R16B21600446

52606 km

MRHFC5650GT000319

SNM20D200443C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

SLG1983C Reg No:

Make & Model: HONDA CIVIC, 1.6 VTI (A)

23/09/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Colour: Black

Engine Capacity: 1597 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** Pre-accident Condition: Yes Nο

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 215/55 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/55 R16 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Hankook 6 mm Hankook 6 mm Front Right Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's 2,461.92	Difference 6,376.08	Diff % 72.14
Parts	8,838.00			
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	18,472.00	5,460.00	13,012.00	70.44
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	27,310.00	7,921.92	19,388.08	70.99
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,911.70	554.53	1,357.17	70.99
Nett Amount (S\$)	29,221.70	8,476.45	20,745.25	70.99

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 24/01/2020

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd - Alexandra (HQ) Date Inspected:

31/01/2020 Inspected At: 281 Alexandra Pte Ltd, Level B2

Singapore 159938

Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days

XING GUO QIANG **CELINE FONG** Adjuster: Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 19 Jan 2022)

Parts: 143 HONDA CIVIC 1.6 VTI (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLG1983C)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

2 1 *REAR BUMPER SPOILER Deformed 105.00 F *105.00 F 3 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR - LH Not Necessary 45.00 F 4 1 *REAR BUMPER VENT GRILLE - LH Scratched 36.00 F *36.00 F 5 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BAR Bent 375.00 F *246.25 F 6 1 *REAR BUMPER GUIDE - LH / RH O/S NotNecessary / N/S Deformed 33.00 F *16.50 F 7 2 *REAR BUMPER BRACKET - LH / RH Not Necessary 15.00 F 8 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE Not Necessary 20.00 F 9 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE Not Necessary 20.00 F 10 1 *REAR BUMPER TOW COVER Cut 20.00 F *15.00 F 11 1 *REAR LID Bent 90.00 F *220.00 F *15.00 F 12 1 *REAR LID WEATHER STRIP Not Necessary 60.00 F *28.4 F 14 1 *REAR LID LOGO Necessary 60.00 F *28.4 F	No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR - LH	1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	750.00 F	*750.00 FL
4 1 *REAR BUMPER VENT GRILLE - LH Scratched 36.00 F *36.00 F *36.00 F *246.20 5 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BAR Bent 375.00 F *246.20 *246.20 *6 1 *REAR BUMPER GUIDE - LH / RH O/S NotNecessary /N/S Deformed 33.00 F *16.50 *15.00 *15	2	1		*REAR BUMPER SPOILER	Deformed	105.00 F	*105.00 FL
*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BAR Bent 375.00 F *246.25	3	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR - LH	Not Necessary	45.00 F	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER GUIDE - LH / RH	4	1		*REAR BUMPER VENT GRILLE - LH	Scratched	36.00 F	*36.00 FL
Deformed Deformed	5	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BAR	Bent	375.00 F	*246.20 FL
8 1 *REAR BUMPER WIRING Not Necessary 105.00 F 9 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE Not Necessary 20.00 F 10 1 *REAR BUMPER TOW COVER Cut 20.00 F *15.00 F 11 1 *REAR LID Bent 960.00 F *720.00 F 12 1 *REAR LID WEATHER STRIP Not Necessary 90.00 F *28.40 F 13 1 *REAR LID LOGO Necessary 60.00 F *28.40 F 14 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *28.30 F 15 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *28.30 F 15 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *31.20 F 16 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *31.20 F 16 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *31.20 F 16 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *51.20 F 17 1 *TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH Not Neces	6	1		*REAR BUMPER GUIDE - LH / RH		33.00 F	*16.50 FL
9 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE Not Necessary 20.00 F 10 1 *REAR BUMPER TOW COVER Cut 20.00 F *15.00 11 1 *REAR LID Bent 960.00 F *720.00 12 1 *REAR LID WEATHER STRIP Not Necessary 90.00 F *28.40 13 1 *REAR LID LOGO Necessary 60.00 F *28.40 14 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *28.30 15 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *31.20 16 1 *REAR LID HINGE LH / RH Not Necessary 120.00 F *31.20 17 1 *TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH Not Necessary 510.00 F *31.20 18 1 *TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F *540.00 19 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 20 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 21 1 *REAR END PANEL Not Necessary 960.00 F *148.30 22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 960.00 F *148.30 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 960.00 F *148.30 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN NOT Necessary 960.00 F *148.30 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER NOT Necessary 960.00 F *148.30 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. Not Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 29 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 20 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 20 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 20 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 29 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 20 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 20 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 20 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 21 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 22 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 20 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 21 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 22 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 21 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 22 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 23 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 90.00 F *148.30 24 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT NECESSARY 90.00 F *148.30 25 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT NECESSARY 90.00 F *148.30 26 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT NECESSARY 90.00 F *148.30 27 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT NECESSARY 90.00 F	7	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET - LH / RH	Not Necessary	15.00 F	*- FL
10 1 *REAR BUMPER TOW COVER Cut 20.00 F *15.00 11 1 *REAR LID Bent 960.00 F *720.00 12 1 *REAR LID WEATHER STRIP Not Necessary 90.00 F *13.10 13 1 *REAR LID LOGO Necessary 60.00 F *28.4 14 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *28.3 15 1 *REAR LID I-VTEC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *31.2 16 1 *REAR LID HINGE LH / RH Not Necessary 120.00 F *14.1 17 1 *TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F *14.1 18 1 *TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F *19 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 10 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 11 *REAR END PANEL NOT NECESSARY 960.00 F *148.3 12 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR Missing 264.00 F *148.3 12 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NOT Necessary 2.250.00 F *148.3 11 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NOT NECESSARY 200.00 F *148.3 12 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER NOT NECESSARY 20.00 F *148.3 11 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. NOT Necessary 20.00 F *148.3 12 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 F *30.00 F *140.00 F *140	8	1		*REAR BUMPER WIRING	Not Necessary	105.00 F	*- FL
### TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F *540.00 F *720.00 F *720.0	9	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Not Necessary	20.00 F	*- FL
12 1	10	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	Cut	20.00 F	*15.00 FL
13 1 *REAR LID LOGO Necessary 60.00 F *28.4 14 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *28.3 15 1 *REAR LID I-VTEC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *31.2 16 1 *REAR LID HINGE LH / RH Not Necessary 120.00 F 17 1 *TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F 18 1 *TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F 19 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 20 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *148.3 22 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Not Necessary 60.00 F 21 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR Missing 264.00 F *148.3 22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN NOT Necessary 2,250.00 F 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NOT Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT NOT Necessary 200.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER NOT NECESSARY 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOT Necessary 20.00 F 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00	11	1		*REAR LID	Bent	960.00 F	*720.00 FL
14 1 *REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *28.3 15 1 *REAR LID I-VTEC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *31.2 16 1 *REAR LID HINGE LH / RH Not Necessary 120.00 F 17 1 *TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F 18 1 *TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F 19 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F 20 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Not Necessary 60.00 F 21 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR Missing 264.00 F *148.3 22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 2,250.00 F 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Not Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 20.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. Not Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 27 1 *SUNDRIE	12	1		*REAR LID WEATHER STRIP	Not Necessary	90.00 F	*-FL
**REAR LID I-VTEC EMBLEM Necessary 60.00 F *31.2	13	1		*REAR LID LOGO	Necessary	60.00 F	*28.40 FL
16 1 *REAR LID HINGE LH / RH Not Necessary 120.00 F 17 1 *TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH Not Necessary 510.00 F 18 1 *TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F 19 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 F 20 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Not Necessary 60.00 F *148.3 21 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR Missing 264.00 F *148.3 22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 2,250.00 F 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Not Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 20.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. Not Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	14	1		*REAR LID HONDA CIVIC EMBLEM	Necessary	60.00 F	*28.30 FL
17 1 *TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH Not Necessary 510.00 F 18 1 *TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F 19 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 F 20 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Not Necessary 60.00 F 21 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR Missing 264.00 F *148.3 22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 2,250.00 F 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Not Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 20.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00	15	1		*REAR LID I-VTEC EMBLEM		60.00 F	*31.20 FL
18 1 *TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH Not Necessary 960.00 F 19 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 F 20 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Not Necessary 60.00 F 21 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR Missing 264.00 F *148.3 22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 2,250.00 F 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Not Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 20.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	16	1		*REAR LID HINGE LH / RH	Not Necessary	120.00 F	*-FL
19 1 *REAR END PANEL Buckled 540.00 F *540.00 F 20 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Not Necessary 60.00 F 21 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR Missing 264.00 F *148.3 22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 2,250.00 F 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Not Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 200.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	17	1		*TAILIGHT INNER LH / RH	Not Necessary	510.00 F	*- FL
20 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Not Necessary 60.00 F 21 1 *REAR PARKING AID SENSOR Missing 264.00 F *148.3 22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 2,250.00 F 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Not Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 200.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	18	1		*TAILIGHT OUTER LH / RH	Not Necessary	960.00 F	*-FL
21	19	1		*REAR END PANEL	Buckled	540.00 F	*540.00 FL
22 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN Not Necessary 2,250.00 F 23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Not Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 200.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 20.00 F 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	20	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	60.00 F	*-FL
23 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Not Necessary 260.00 F 24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 200.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 20.00 F 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	21	1		*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR	Missing	264.00 F	*148.30 FL
24 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Not Necessary 200.00 F 25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 20.00 F 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	22	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN	Not Necessary	2,250.00 F	*- FL
25 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER Not Necessary 20.00 F 26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 20.00 F 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	23	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Not Necessary	260.00 F	*- FL
26 1 *PACKING ADHESIVE FOR CAR PLATE NO. HOLDER Not Necessary 20.00 F 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 FS 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00 FS	24	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	200.00 F	*- FL
HOLDER 27 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 400.00 FS *30.00 28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.00	25	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN PRIMER	Not Necessary	20.00 F	*- FL
28 1 *ACRYLIC SEALANT Necessary 180.00 FS *100.0	26	1			Not Necessary	20.00 F	*-FL
·	27	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	400.00 FS	*30.00 FS
29 1 *CAVITY WAX Necessary 140.00 FS *100.0	28	1		*ACRYLIC SEALANT	Necessary	180.00 FS	*100.00 FS
	29	1		*CAVITY WAX	Necessary	140.00 FS	*100.00 FS
30 1 *STONE CHIP Necessary 180.00 FS *100.0	30	1		*STONE CHIP	Necessary	180.00 FS	*100.00 FS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.

 Sub Total (\$\$)
 8,838.00
 2,994.90

 - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (\$\$)
 0.00
 532.98

Total Parts (S\$) 8,838.00 2,461.92

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR PARKING AID. CHECK FUNCTION AND RENEW ACCORDING TO DAMAGE	New	280.00	180.00
2	TO RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE REAR LID RENEWAL	New	400.00	0.00
3	TO INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM	New	400.00	0.00
4	TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR LIDS CONVENIENCE LOCK SYSTEM AND WIRE HARNESS FOR TAIL LIGHTS	New	280.00	180.00
5	TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER AND REAR LID. TO REPAIR LHS REAR FENDER AND LHS TAIL LAMP PANEL. RE-ORGANISE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED	New	2,800.00	800.00
6	TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, REAR LID, LHS REAR FENDER AND LHS TAIL LAMP PANEL	New	3,900.00	800.00
7	TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK	New	192.00	120.00
8	TO CARRY OUT FIRST MEASUREMENT TEST ON CAR-O-LINER	New	800.00	0.00
9	TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHTS, BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL AUDIO EQUIPMENT	New	480.00	180.00
10	TO CUT OUT AND WELD REAR END PANELLING. TO REPAIR SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND LHS CHASSIS MEMBER	New	3,500.00	1,200.00
11	TO RESPRAY REAR END PANELLING, SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND LHS CHASSIS MEMBER. TO CARRY OUT STONE CHIP TREATMENT AND JOINT SEALANT WORKS	New	2,800.00	800.00
12	TO PLACE VEHICLE ON CAR-O-LINER	New	2,400.00	1,200.00
13	TO CARRY OUT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	240.00	0.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	18,472.00	5,460.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >